PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL KATZKE	02/07/2008
OLA LIND	03/30/2008
TOBIAS SODERMAN	03/31/2008
JAMES VAN ALSTINE	03/30/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GE HEALTHCARE BIO-SCIENCES AB
Street Address:	BJORKGATAN 30
City:	UPPSALA
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	S-751 84

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12523322

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)457-8463

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 732-980-2945

Email: melissa.leck@ge.com

Correspondent Name: Melissa Leck

Address Line 1: 800 Centennial Avenue
Address Line 2: Patent Department

Address Line 4: Piscataway, NEW JERSEY 08855

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PU0718
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELISSA LECK

PATENT REEL: 022962 FRAME: 0646 0,00 1252332

500911615

Total Attachments: 3

source=PU0718_Assignment_Executed#page1.tif source=PU0718_Assignment_Executed#page2.tif source=PU0718_Assignment_Executed#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022962 FRAME: 0647

ASSIGNMENT

We.

- (1)Michael Katzke
- (2) Ola Lind
- (3) **Tobias Söderman**
- (4)James Van Alstine residing, respectfully, at
- (1)Munzinger Strasse 5, DE-79111 Freiburg, Germany
- (2) Björkgatan 30, SE-751 84 Uppsala, Sweden
- Björkgatan 30, SE-751 84 Uppsala, Sweden (3)
- (4)Björkgatan 30, SE-751 84 Uppsala, Sweden

for good and valuable consideration have assigned, sold and transferred to. and do hereby assign, sell and transfer to **GE Healthcare Bio-Sciences AB** having an office and a place of business at Björkgatan 30, SE-751 84 Uppsala, Sweden, its successors and assigns: (1) the entire right, title and interest in all countries throughout the world in and to any and all my/our inventions and discoveries disclosed in my/our International Patent Application, filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty in the Sweden Receiving Office (RO/SE), entitled **LIQUID CLARIFICATION**, and designating all Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date, for the grant of every kind of protection available and, where applicable, for the grant of both regional and national patents [identified as International Patent Application PCT/SE2008/000073, filed 28 January, 2008, including any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefore]; (2) the full and complete right to file patent applications in the name of **GE**

PATENT

REEL: 022962 FRAME: 0648

Healthcare Bio-Sciences AB its designee, or in my/our names at GE Healthcare Bio-Sciences AB, or its designee's election, on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in all countries of the world; (3) the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in any country of the world and any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and any patents of confirmation, registration and important of the same; and (4) the entire right, title and interest in and to all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to the following priority application(s):

0700334-6 application no. Sweden

9-February-2007 filina date

and all rights of priority in any country of the world deriving from the aboveidentified International Patent Application.

I/We hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patent in any country throughout the world to GE Healthcare Bio-Sciences AB as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

I/We agree, at any time, upon the request of GE Healthcare Bio-Sciences AB to execute and to deliver to **GE Healthcare Bio-Sciences AB** any additional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and any applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on any Letters Patent issuing on said inventions, discoveries or

PATENT

Page 2 of 3 REEL: 022962 FRAME: 0649 applications, and divisions, continuations, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

AB to execute and to deliver to GE Healthcare Bio-Sciences AB such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do the necessary to give full effect to and to perfect any and all rights of GE Healthcare Bio-Sciences AB under this Assignment, including the execution delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

Assignors

DATE INVENTOR SIGNATURE

WITNESS SIGNATURE

Chokke

KATZKE, Michael

Warch 30, 2008

LIND, Ola

Warch 31, 2018

The ham by

SÖDERMAN, Tobias

Warland of the Lind of the Lind

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 07/16/2009

PATENT REEL: 022962 FRAME: 0650